

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0315140 **Date** 30 March 2015

CCTV Cameras

Request:

- 1) The current total number of CCTV cameras in your district
- 2) The names of the streets covered by these cameras (i.e. camera locations and where possible what view they have)
- 3) How many days a week/month/year (as appropriate) these cameras are actively monitored
- 4) How many hours a day/week/month/year (as appropriate) these cameras are actively monitored
- 5) How many days/hours a year these cameras are recording footage for

Response:

See response below.

Question	3) How many days a	4) How many hours a		2015
1) The current total number of CCTV cameras in your district	week/month/year (as appropriate) these cameras are actively	day/week/month/year (as appropriate) these cameras are actively	5) How many days/hours a year these cameras are recording footage for	
2) The names of the streets covered by these cameras (i.e. camera locations and where possible what view they have)				
Adult Education Service				24
Depots				
Culwell Street Hickman Ave			The footage is recorded continuously. The footage is recorded continuously.	11 11
Leisure				
Aldersley Leisure Village Bert Williams Leisure Centre Central Baths			The footage is recorded continuously. The footage is recorded continuously. The footage is recorded continuously.	8 26 11
Fowlers Park			daily 365 days - time lapse	4
L'America.				
Libraries Wolverhampton Snow Hill			The footage is recorded continuously.	16
Wednesfield Community Hub			The footage is recorded continuously.	4
Long Knowle Community Hub			The footage is recorded continuously.	6
Ashmore Park Community Hub			The footage is recorded continuously.	8
Blakenhall Community Hub			The footage is recorded continuously.	20
Public Buildings				
Archives			The footage is recorded continuously.	13
Art Gallery			The footage is recorded continuously.	42
Bantock House Museum			The footage is recorded continuously.	17
Bantock Park			The footage is recorded continuously.	4
Bilston Craft Gallery			The footage is recorded continuously.	12
Civic Centre			The footage is recorded continuously.	47
Civic Halls			The footage is recorded continuously.	0
Slade Rooms			The footage is recorded continuously.	3

Wulfrun Hall	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Residential Homes Bradley RC Bradley Day Centre Merry Hill House, Langley Road Woden Resource Centre, Vicarage Road Nelson Mandela House Pendeford Farm Red Gables	The footage is recorded continuously.	2 1 4 5 1 2 4
Halon Tooff's Management		
Urban Traffic Management Waterloo Road/Ring Road Stafford Street/Ring Road Broad Street/Ring Road Bilston Street/Ring Road Snow Hill/Ring Road Penn Road/Ring Road Chapel Ash Island/Ring Road Tettenhall Road/Chapel Ash Fiveways/Stafford Road Willenhall Road/Neachells Lane	The footage is recorded continuously.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Deans Road/Wednesfield Road	The footage is recorded continuously. The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Parkfields Road/Birmingham New Road BCR/Birmingham New Road Bilston Street/Sharrock Street Bilston Street/Chillington Street Bilston Street/Ettingshall Road Bilston Street/Monmore Green Bilston Street/Wellington Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1 1 1 1 1 1
Bilston Street/Prouds Lane	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Coseley Road, Bilston Bus Station, Bilston High Street, Bilston Lichfield Street, Bilston Tettenhall/Albert Road Princess Square/Lichfield Street Central Library	The footage is recorded continuously.	1 1 1 1 1

School Street/Salop Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Victoria Street/Bell Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Queens Square/Victoria Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Worcester Street/Temple Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Snowhill/Temple Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Pipers Row	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
North Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Peel Street/Pitt Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Dudley Street/Wulfrun Square	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Queens Square	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Broad Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Dudley Street/Market Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Tempest Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Science Park Car Park/Stafford Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Tettenhall Pool Car Park	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Woodhouse Fold Car Park	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
High Street/Neachells Lane	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Alfred Squire Road/March End	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Nichols Fold	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
High Street/Church Street - Wednesfield	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Rookery Lane/Well Lane	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Dudley Street/King Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Willenhall Road/Plascom Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Corser Street Car Park nr Lower Horseley Field	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Horseley Fields/Corn Hill	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Oxford Street Car Park - Bilston	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Hall Street Car Park - Bilston	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Pinfold Market Car Park	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Pinfold Market Car Park	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Black Country Route/Pinfold Bilston Car Park	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Batchcroft Car Park/Greencroft End	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Batchcroft Bilston Car Park/Broad Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Oxley Moor Road/Stafford Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Three Tuns Lane/Marsh Lane/Stafford Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Tettenhall Rock/Tettenhall Road/Lower Street/Henwood Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Penn Road/Coalway Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road East (West Park)/Devon Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road East (West Park)/Landsdown Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1

I		1
Park Road East (West Park)/Park Crescent	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road West (West Park)/Southgate	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road West (West Park)/Summerfield	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road West (West Park)/Upper Vauxhall	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road West (West Park)/Albert Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Park Road West (West Park)/Kingland Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Newhampton Road West/Clifford Street/Hunter Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Avion Centre/Newhampton Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Avion Centre Library/Evans Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Fighting Cocks (Dudley Rd/Goldthorn Hill/Parkfield Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Ryehope (A)	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Ryehope(B)	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Stafford Road nr Oxley Park	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Compton Road/Bridgnorth Road/Henwood Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
School of Art and Design - Molineux	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
School of Art and Design - Stafford Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Lichfield Road/Stubby Lane/Linthouse Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Birches Barn Road/Broad Lane/Trysull Road/Bradmore Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Sun Street/Wednesfield Road	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Wulfruna St	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Darlington St/Waterloo Road/School Street	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Lichfield St/St Peter's Walk	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Molineux Street (Molineux subway)	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Railway Drive	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
Vine Island	The footage is recorded continuously.	1
		1